REPL::General Announcement::Re-appointment of Directors to Audit Committee

Issuer & Securities

Issuer/ Manager	SINGAPORE POST LIMITED
Securities	SINGAPORE POST LIMITED - SG1N89910219 - S08
Stapled Security	No

Announcement Details

Announcement Title	General Announcement
Date & Time of Broadcast	10-Jul-2015 18:02:29
Status	Replacement
Announcement Sub Title	Re-appointment of Directors to Audit Committee
Announcement Reference	SG150708OTHR1WPU
Submitted By (Co./ Ind. Name)	Woo Mei Lin Jacqueline
Designation	Group Company Secretary
Description (Please provide a detailed description of the event in the box below)	Please refer to the attached.
Attachments	SGXAnn.pdf Total size =15K
Related Announcements	<u>08/07/2015 17:06:13</u>

ike 0 Tweet

SINGAPORE POST LIMITED

(Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore) (Company Registration Number: 199201623M)

RE-APPOINTMENT OF DIRECTORS TO AUDIT COMMITTEE

Further to the announcement of the results of the Annual General Meeting ("AGM") of Singapore Post Limited (the "Company") held on 8 July 2015, at which Mr Keith Tay Ah Kee and Mr Tan Yam Pin were re-appointed as Directors pursuant to Section 153(6) of the Companies Act, Chapter 50 of Singapore to hold office until the next AGM of the Company or (if then no longer in force) for such other period as may be permitted, Mr Keith Tay Ah Kee and Mr Tan Yam Pin remain as members of the Audit Committee. The Board considers Mr Keith Tay Ah Kee and Mr Tan Yam Pin to be independent pursuant to Rule 704(8) of the SGX-ST Listing Manual.

The composition of the Audit Committee remains unchanged and is as follows:-

- 1. Mr. Soo Nam Chow (Chairman)
- 2. Mr. Tan Yam Pin
- 3. Mr. Keith Tay Ah Kee
- 4. Mr. Zulkifli Bin Baharudin

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD

Woo Mei Lin Jacqueline Group Company Secretary

10 July 2015